.
1| KEY 14X1 kw21 5 || No | Qty DESCRIPTION #MANARAS | REV
1 | KEY 316X 916 KWo31 5 1 1| MMRT 172 60 115/230 ODP 56Z MOTOR254
12| 5/16-18 HEX NUT ZP NUT007 2 | 1| RIGHT HAND SIDE FOR OPERA FRAME037 17
2 | 58-18 HEX JAMNUT 2P NUTO13 3 1| LEFT HAND SIDE FOR OPERA FRAME038 17
4__| 6-32 HEX NYLON LOCK NUT 2P NUTO18 + T 1 | OPERA CONTROLBOX CHOX025 =
1 | 1032 HEXNYLON LOCK NUT 2P NUTO19 5 1| OPERA CONTROL BOX COVER COVER047 8
2| 1/4-20 HEX NYLON LOCK NUT ZP NUTO20 6 1 | OPERA OUTPUT SHAFT SHAFTI02 5
1| PIN SLOTTED SPRING 1/4 X 1-34 PINOZ0 7 |1 | SRAFT #2 LMIT SHAFT G12L14 SHAFTI 5
1__| PINSLOTTED SPRING 5/16 X2 PIN021 s | 1 | OPERA) RIGHT INPUT SHAFT SRAFT131 1
1 | DISCONNECT FORK AXLE PIN022 9 1| OPERA MOTOR PLATE PLATEOT8 8
1| POP RIVET 118X (0.1260.187) RIVET003 10 | 7 | OPERAHANDLE HANDLEODS 3
3 | POPRIVET 5/32 X (0.063-0.125) RIVET004 11_| 1 | DOUBLE SPROCKET OPERA 1 SPR410B14A32X1 | 2
2| ¥/4-20 XSN6 SET SCREW SCREWO001 12 | 1 | SPROCKET SPR41B14A410B32X75
10| 5N6-18 X 516 SET SCREW SCREW003 13 | 1 | SPR410B14AZEX3/4 SPRA10B14A2BX3/4
2 | 10:24 X 3B TYPE F S-TAP. SCREW SCREWU22 14| 1 | SPROCKET 41B32X1 PH5/16 SPR41B32X1P313
1 [ 1024 X3 TYPEF S-TAP. SCREW SCREW023 | 15 | 1 | SPROCKET 410B14 X 1K0 1S3/8 SPR410B14X1
1 | 1032 X 1/2 MACHINE SCREW SCREWD54 16 | 1| SPR410B9X3/8 255 SPR410BIX3/B
8 |632X3BTYPEF S-TAP. SCREW SCREWUD4 17 | 1 | MOTORPULLEY2.0x5/85LSTL PULLEY014 1
2 | 632 X5/ TYPEF S-TAP. SCREW SCREW095 % T 1 | PULLEY 7 x 58 5UB FULLEY0Z0 3
4 | 632X 7B TYPEF S-TAP. SCREW SCREW096 19 | 1 [ PWASSEMBLY (ROLLERS ANDCUIPS) | POCKETWHEELQO07
4_|632X1-58 SCREW097 20 | 1 [CHAINGUIDE63B GUIDED12
1 [ 10-92 X316 SET SCREW SCREW0S8 21 | 1| CAMDISCONNECT OPERA CAMO10 6
7 | BOARD SUPPORT 88" SUPPORTOO1 22 | 1| COUPLING342PINS 1/4 COUPLING014 2
7 | BOARD SUPPORT RIVET SUPPORT002 22 | 1| DISCONNECT FORK FORKDD1 5
1| TYPE APLAIN WASHER NO 8 ZP WASHERO002 26 | 1 | OPERA CBOX ARM L BRAGKET BRACKET181 3
2| TYPE APLAIN WASHER 3/16 ZP WASHERDO3 25 | 1 | FORK/SWITCH SUPPORT BRACKET192 1
12_| TYPE APLAIN WASHER 1/4 W ZP WASHER007 26 | 7 | FLANGED BEARING 578 BEARINGODS
3| TYPE APLAIN WASHER 58 N ZP WASHERO14 27 1 2 T FLANGE BEARING I* C169F°5 BEARINGOO7
1 | FLTWASHER 5/8 (830X 955X.047) 2P WASHER018 28 | 1 | FOGHE FW5/81Dx 11/8 TRA1018 BEARING024
12_| HELICAL SPRING LOCK WASHER 5/16 2P| WASHER028 55 | 2 | OPERA LIMIT SHAFT BUSHING BUSHINGDS5 7
10| BELLEVILLE WASHER (31.5X16.3X0.6) WASHER03S 30 | 1| OPERADISCONNECT SPRING BUSHING |  BUSHINGO0S6 2
1 | FLT WASHER 5/8840X1.16X.065) ZP WASHER043 31| 1| DISCONNECT SWITCH SHOE *A* SHOE009 5
1 | TYPEB PLAIN WASHER No4 RALY WASHER056 32 | 1 | DISCONNECT SWITCH SHOE SHOED10 4
1| OILLITE WASHER (.625X1.00X.125) WASHERDS7 35 | 1 | CLPAD Slextro.125" CLUTCLIFADO0S 3
1| SHIMWASHER (.750X1.125X.031) ZP WASHER058 2 | 1 | OPERA CLUTCHPLATE CLUTCHPLATE®S | 3
1_ | KEY 0.188 X 2.4 INCL. W/ MOTOR) KEY 35 | 1 | OPERACBOX CAMPLATE CAMPLATED1S 5
1 | #410-1R32PINCL 1CA) CHAINGOS 3% | 1 | OPERALIMITLEVER LEVERO70 8

37 | 1 | OPERA-CBOXARM ARMO024 5
3 | 1 | OPERACOVERARM ARMO25 3
39 | 4 | LIMIT SWITCH SPACER 1/4 X 114 SPACERDO1
40 | 1 | OPERASPACER 34" SPACERO008 1
41 | 1| OPERASPACER 1B X T° SPACERO11
42 | 1| CAMGUIDE PLATE SPRING C260047 SPRING001
43 | 2 | TOGGLE SWITCH SPRING SPRING030
4 | 1| OPERACBOXROD SPRING SPRING039 6
45 | 1| OPERA - DISCONNECT SPRING SPRING040 3
46 | 1 | COMP_SPRING 1D 2L SPRING041
47 _| 1 | BT SPRING3B OD SPRING042
48 | 1| STD COMPLETE ELECT. CONTROLBOARD _ BOARDO60
43 | 1 [ STDELECT. POWER BOARD 2 RELAYS BOARDO66
5 | 1 | TRANSFO 120/240-24 40VA TRANSF143
51 | 1 | RESET RESET
52 | 2 | STDSINGLE CUT-OFF SWITCH LIMIT019
5 | 2 | STDSINGLE CUT-OFF SWITCH LIMIT020
5 | 1| RADIO CONTROL TERM STRIP TSTRIPDOS
5 | 1 | GROUND LUG TAS1GUL CONNECTOR039
5% | 1 | RODCBOXOPERA ROD019 1
5 | 1 | 14-20X 3/4 HEX BOLT BOLTDO2
58 | 12 | 5/16-18 X 3/4 RND HD SQ NECK BOLT BOLT093
5 | 1| 1/4-20X 1-3/4 RND HD SQ NECK BOLT BOLT094
60 | 1 | CABLE STRAIN RELIEF 580D BUSHINGOS8
61 | 1 | 7X71/16 X 16" CW STOP 1 END CABLE012
62 | 2 | CAMLIMITOPERA CAMO11 2
63 | 1 | PUSHNUT 177-061 cuPD1S
64 | 1 | PUSHNUT 14" CLIP016
65 | 1 | STEEL COLLAR 0.375" IDX(22563) COLLAR0(2
6 | 2 | COLLARSE" COLLAR0O4
67 | 1 |couARa4 COLLARDOS
68 | 3 | COUARY COLLARDOT
69 | 1 | SHOOK HOOKO01
PART DESCRIPTION
OPERA-HJ SINGLE PHASE Wowaras ,n
PART NUMBER MANARAS-OPERA »
OPERA-HJ | 135 ONEIDA DRIVE [ ,
2 | #210-1R48P(INCLICA) CHAINOSS DRAWN DATE: POINTE-CLAIRE, QC, H9R 1A8
108 | 1| #41-1R4BPINCLACL) CHAINDS9 2007-08-13 TEL: 1-800-361-2260 DRAWN BY: SHEET:
[AST UPDATE: INTIAL| FAX: 1-888-626-0606
110 1 CABLE SLEEVE 1/16 SLEEVE0D1 2009-04-01 G.T N. BELANGER| 1 0f2
1z T 1 Kev 716 X 1-172 ROUNDED ENDS KWwoi3 THIS DRAWING ANDIOR THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS AND REMAINS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF, AND IS PROPRIETARY TO, MANARAS-OPERA. THIS DRAWING
| AND/OR INFORMATION SHALL BE KEPT CONFIDENTIAL AND MAY NOT BE REPRODUCED, COPIED, MODIFIED, DISCLOSED, TRANSFERRED, OR MADE AVAILABLE TO OTHERS,
113 | 1 | PINSLOTTED SPRING 3/16 X2 PiIN0OS ; EXCEPT WITH THE EXPRESS CONSENT OF MANARAS-OPERA. IT IS LOANED IN CONFIDENCE FOR MUTUAL ASSISTANCE PURPOSES ONLY MANARAS-OPERA. MAY AT ANY TIME,
114 | 1 | FLT WASHER 1/4 (266X.75X.062) ZP WASHER061 P WRITTEN MODIFY THE DRAWING AND/OR INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN.




=

PART DESCRIPTION
OPERA-HJ SINGLE PHASE D)
PART NUMBER MANARAS.OPERA
OPERA-HJ | 135 ONEIDA DRIVE Osere )
DRAWN DATE: POINTE-CLAIRE, QC, H9R 1A8
2008-09-02 ;E;-( ;gg%—ggg%%gg DRAWN BY: SHEET:
LAST UPDATE: INITIAL :
) 2009-04-01 GT G. THOMAS | 20of2 |
CONFIDENTIAL:  THIS DRAWING AND/OR THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS AND REMAINS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF, AND IS PROPRIETARY TO, MANARAS-OPERA THIS DRAWING

AND/OR INFORMATION SHALL BE KEPT CONFIDENTIAL AND MAY NOT BE REPRODUCED, COPIED, MODIFIED, DISCLOSED, TRANSFERRED, OR MADE AVAILABLE TO OTHERS,
EXCEPT WITH THE EXPRESS CONSENT OF MANARAS-OPERA. IT IS LOANED IN CONFIDENCE FOR MUTUAL ASSISTANGE PURPOSES ONLY.MANARAS-OPERA. MAY AT ANY TIME,
WRITTEN MODIFY THE DRAWING AND/OR INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN,




